1252 AMH LINV H1769.1

HB 1252 - H AMD 25 By Representative Linville

ADOPTED 02/24/2003

- On page 9, at the beginning of line 35, strike "thereof"
- On page 13, beginning on line 16, after "purposes of" strike all
- 3 material through "((79.08.109))" on line 17 and insert "((RCW 43.30.300
- 4 and 79.08.109)) this section and RCW"
- On page 20, line 16, after "fossils" strike "therefrom," and insert
- 6 "from those lands,"
- 7 On page 48, line 19, after "auction" insert ","
- 8 On page 63, line 10, after "not" strike "less" and insert "fewer"
- 9 On page 79, line 24, strike "thereby" and insert "by the extension"
- 10 On page 100, line 11, after "described in" strike "the preceding
- 11 section" and insert "((the preceding section)) RCW 79.01.652 (as
- 12 <u>recodified by this act)</u>"
- On page 103, line 1, after "under the" strike "foregoing
- 14 provisions" and insert "((foregoing)) provisions of RCW 79.01.668 (as
- 15 recodified by this act)"
- On page 108, beginning on line 11, after "utilization." strike all
- 17 material through "public." on line 15 and insert "((The report shall be
- 18 given to the chairs of the house and senate committees on ways and
- 19 means and the house and senate committees on natural resources,
- 20 including one copy to the staff of each of the committees, and shall be
- 21 made available to the public.)) The report must be delivered to the
- 22 appropriate committees of the legislature and made available to the
- 23 public."

- On page 115, beginning on line 30, after "suitable for" strike such purposes" and insert "((such)) the purposes of RCW 79.08.080 (as recodified by this act)"
- 4 On page 179, after line 9, insert the following:
- "NEW SECTION. Sec. 616. This act is intended to make technical amendments to certain codified statutes that deal with the department of natural resources. Any statutory changes made by this act should be interpreted as technical in nature and not be interpreted to have any substantive, policy implications."

HB 1252 - H AMD 25 By Representative Linville

ADOPTED 02/24/2003

On page 2, line 38 of the title, after "78 RCW;" insert "creating a new section;"

EFFECT: Adds legislative intent and makes technical changes.

--- END ---